### 505158382 10/25/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5205149

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
UNIVERSITY OF MASSACHUSETTS BOSTON	06/26/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	National Institutes of Health (NIH), U.S. Dept. of Health and Human Services (DHHS), U.S. Government			
Street Address:	NIH Division of Extramural Inventions and Technology Resources (DEITR)			
Internal Address:	6705 Rockledge Drive, Suite 310, MSC 7980			
City:	Bethesda			
State/Country:	MARYLAND			
Postal Code:	20892-7980			

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11342254	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (301)480-0272

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: edison@nih.gov
Correspondent Name: DIRECTOR, DEITR

Address Line 1: NIH, 6705 ROCKLEDGE DRIVE, SUITE 310

Address Line 2: MSC 7980

Address Line 4: BETHESDA, MARYLAND 20892-7980

NAME OF SUBMITTER:DIRECTOR, DEITRSIGNATURE:/DIRECTOR, DEITR/DATE SIGNED:10/25/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** source=11342254#page1.tif

PATENT 505158382 REEL: 047306 FRAME: 0774

# License to the United States Government

**RECORDED: 10/25/2018** 

Sign and sub	mit the executed docum	ant to the approp	iate funding ag	ency (e.g. upload in lEdison).	
Invention Ti	lle: Phase Based Di	.gital Imagi	ng (UMB08-	05)	
Inventor(s):	<u>Sri-Rajasekhar K</u>	othapalli, (	<u> Phandra S.</u>	Yelleswarapu, Pengfei Wu, D.V. Gopal L.	<u>N.</u>
<u>Rao</u>					
U.S. Filing/I	ssue Date: <u>01/27/20</u>	06			
Patent or Ap	oplication Serial No.: 1	1/342,254			
Grant/Contr	act Number(s): CA085	673			
Foreign App	ilications filed/intended	d in (countries):			
at 37 CFR 4 identified gr 1. The no United continu 2. All othe	i01.14, FAR 52.227- ant or contract award nexclusive, nontransfi States the invention ations in part, and in a	I1 or FAR 52.2 I from the Unite erable, irrevoca described in a iny and all pater le Government	27-12 (If appl d States Gov ble, pald-up II ny patent app nts and re-lssu	J.S.C. 200, et seq., and the Standard Patent Rights of icable) which are included among the terms of the ernment. This document is confirmatory of: cense to practice or have practiced for or on behalf plication and in any and all divisions, continuations ies granted thereon throughout the world; and the law	above of the s, and
The Govern application.		ted an irrevoca	ible power to	inspect and make copies of the above-identified (	atent
Signed this	26th	day of	June	, 20 <u>18</u> .	
6y_ <b>f</b>	Matthew L. Meyer			, 20 <u>18</u> <i>Matthew Meyer</i> (Signature)	
	(Institutional Business	Official)		(Signature)	
Title	AVP for Research	and Director	of ORSP		
For <u>UNIVER</u>	SITY OF MASSACHU (Grantee/Contracto	***********	3		
At 100 MOR	RISSEY BLVD Quin (Business Address)	*************	BOSTON, MA	021253300	

PATENT REEL: 047306 FRAME: 0775